applied for a Small Water and Sewer Grant for a new permanent generator.  The list of awards has 
been posted and Dublin Borough was not awarded the grant.     

7.4.  Chief of Police: Chief Regan provided Council with the December 2025 report which included 
one hundred sixty-one (161) total incidents. The Bus Patrol School Bus Violation Program had ten 
(10) referrals, with seven (7) approved for citation. Officers participated in the Holiday Gathering 
Event at the Square. Officers Burkhardt and Motta participated in the Hilltown Walmart Shop with